
Groton Area Tigers (12-5)
#	 Name	 Year	 Position	 Ht
1	 McKenna Tietz	 SO	 DS	 5’5”
2	 Talli Wright	 JR	 S	 5’6”
3	 Laila Roberts	 SR	 DS/OH	 5’5”
4	 Sydney Locke	 FR	 DS	 5’5”
5	 Taryn Traphagen	 SO	 MH	 6’0”
6	 Faith Traphagen	 SR	 OH/RS	 5’10”
8	 Chesney Weber	 FR	 OH/S	 5’9”
9	 Kella Tracy	 SO	 OH/RS	 5’8”
10	 Liz Fliehs C	 SR	 S	 5’6”
11	 Jerica Locke	 JR	 L	 5’5”
12	 Rylee Dunker C	 JR	 MH	 5’9”
15	 Jaedyn Penning C	 JR	 OH/RS	 5’7”
19	 Emma Kutter	 SR	 RS/MH	 6’0”

Junior Varsity
1	 McKenna Tietz	 SO	 DS/L	
2	 Talli Wright C	 JR	 S	
4	 Sydney Locke	 FR	 DS/L	
6	 Ryelle Gilbert	 FR	 DS	
9	 Kella Tracy	 SO	 OH/MH	
10	 Liby Althoff	 SO	 MH/RS	
12	 Makenna Krause	 FR	 DS/RS	
13	 Emerlee Jones	 SO	 OH/MH	
14	 Libby Cole	 FR	 MH
15	 Addison Hoeft	 FR	 MH/RS	

C Team
3	 Kinsley Rowen	 FR	 DS	
4	 Ashlynn Warrington	 SO	 DS/OH	
6	 Ryelle Gilbert	 FR	 DS	
7	 Rylen Ekern	 FR	 S	
9	 Rylie Rose	 FR	 OH	
10	 Teagan Hanten	 SO	 MH/RS	
11	 Gracie Pearson	 FR	 OH/RS	
12	 Makenna Krause	 FR	 OH/DS	
13	 Audrey Davis	 FR	 RS/OH	
14	 Libby Cole	 FR	 MH	
15	 Addison Hoeft	 FR	 MH/RS	
16	 Kyleigh Kroll	 FR	 RS/OH	
19	 Avery Crank	 SO	 S/DS
Head Coach	 Chelsea Hanson
Assistant Coach	 Caitlyn Fischbach
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Milbank Bulldogs (11-8)
#	 Name	 Year	 Position	 Ht.
1	 Rylee Scoular	 SR	 S	 5’4”
2	 Addisyn Krause	 SR	 S	 5’3”
3	 Kalli Grong	 JR	 DS	 5’3”
4	 Siera Wenzl	 SR	 OH/DS	 5’4”
5	 Isabella Anderson	 SR	 RS/MH	 5’6”
7	 Adison Pauli	 FR	 OH/S	 5’6”
8	 Ella Sandvig	 SR	 L	 5’4”
9	 Avery Schuneman	 FR	 OH/RS	 5’4”
10	 Kenzie Kooima	 JR	 MH	 5’9”
12	 Kenadee Mueller	 JR	 MH/RS	 5’10”
13	 Jacy Dexter	 JR	 DS/S	 5’3”
14	 Claire Snaza	 SR	 MH/OH	 5’11”
15	 Evy Liebe	 JR	 DS/S	 5’4”
16	 Allie Meyer	 JR	 MH/RS	 5’7”

Junior Varsity
1	 Avery Schuneman	 FR	 OH/S	 5’4”
2	 Bailey Koepke	 SO	 OH/RS	 5’8”
3	 Bree Townsend	 FR	 MH/RS	 5’7”
4	 Jacy Dexter	 JR	 S/DS	 5’3”
5	 Kalli Grong	 JR	 L/DS	 5’3”
7	 Adison Pauli	 FR	 OH/S	 5’6”
8	 Macyn Dunnihoo	 SO	 OH/RS	 5’5”
12	 Kenadee Mueller	 JR	 MH	 5’10”
13	 Kennedi Sayler	 SO	 DS/S	 5’4”
14	 Allie Meyer	 JR	 MH/RS	 5’7”
15	 Evy Liebe	 JR	 S/DS	 5’4”
16	 Lydia Gall	 FR	 OH/MH	 5’8”
18	 Kendra Roggenbuck	 JR	 RS/MH	 5’9”
	 C Team
2	 Bailey Koepke	 SO	 OH	 5’8”
3	 Adalynn Roark	 SO	 DS	 5’2”
4	 Macyn Dunnihoo	 SO	 RS/OH	 5’5”
5	 Rhylei Gengler	 SO	 S/DS	 5’0”
6	 Isabella Flores	 SO	 DS	 5’4”
7	 Kennedi Sayler	 SO	 S	 5’4”
11	 Morgean French	 SO	 MH	 5’7”
12	 Heyden Montag	 SO	 RS/DS	 5’4”
13	 Taylor Anderson	 FR	 S/DS	 5’2”
14	 Yani Montes	 SO	 DS	 5’2”
15	 Lydia Gall	 FR	 OH/MH	 5’8”
16	 Brooklyn Twedt	 FR	 MH/RS	 5’9”
19	 Bree Townsend	 FR	 OH/MH	 5’7”
22	 Kaitlyn Brandenburger	 FR	 MH/RS	 5’8”
24	 Addi Morton	 JR	 MH/RS	 5’9”
25	 Tayla Trapp	 SO	 DS	 5’2”

Head Coach	 Nancy Hoeke
Assistant Coach	 Katie Wollschlager
Assistant Coach	 Kelli Pillatzki
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